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takecharge of the, real, and person* property )  Wow-
ing thereto, and to transact all huffiness relative tolthe 
investment, and disposal of eaid, property. And ,t4 4, Other officers. 
said j association shall have power to elect such other 
,officeps 48 way be necessary, and aS : may be provided 
for by their constitution and by-lays,, and to..perfcmil 
all their business therein designeted. . 

SECTION 0. ,It shall be lawful for the said corpora- Duties of officers 
tion to prosecute [prescribe] he powers and dutice ef 
all its officers, except that are herein specified, and to re- 

. quire bonds with sufficient surety for the faithful per-
formance of their duties by the said officers, and also . to  
prescribe the terms of office : provided, that the trust-
ee? shall :hold their offices . at least one year, and until 
their successors are .elected.. 

SECTION 7. The property, real and personal, of said rzezt yo.f 
corporation, shall be solely devoted to ,the purposes and 
objects of said association, and all real and personal 
estate which has been or may be hereafter lawfully 
conveyed by devise, gift, gran,t, purchase or ,Oierwise, 
to said association, or for the benefit thereof„shall de-
scend, with all improvements and appurtenances, in,per-
petual succession to, and to be held by the trustees in 
trust for said association.  

SzmoN 8. This act shall rtake effect and be ill 
force from and after its passage. 
• Approved April 4, 1864. 
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. [43ablished Apra 27 1804.11. 

AN ACT to incorPordte the Lutheran Evangelical church of,. 
Schleisingerville, in the county of Waehingten. 

t 	• 
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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. That George Kern, William Ise, William (lorpo 

Kushaupt, A. Spannager and M. Grisgow, and their 
successors, are hereby created a body corporate, with 
perpetual succession, under the name and title of the Num. 
"Lutheran Evangelical church," at Schleisingerville, 
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rth6 eounty of 'Washington, and state of WifICOIBilin. 
Powers.  SECTION 2. Said corporation shall have power to 

contract and be contracted [with,] sue and be sued, 
plead and be Unleaded, defend and be defended, in 
courts of law and equity.; shall have a common seal, 
and may alter or renew the same pleasure ; shall have 
power to purchase, acquire, receive by gift, possess, 

-held and enjoy property, real and personal; to mort-
gage, tell, convey, rent or otherwise lawfully to dispose 
of the same. 

Board of 	SECTION 3. The government of said corporation and 
trustees. 	

' the exercise of all its corporate owere, shall be vested 
:in it board consisting of a president and four trustees, 
to be chosen annually by the members of said Lutheran 
Evangelical church from their members, and who shall 
,hold their office for one year, and until their successors 
are elected and qualified. A majority of such trustees 
shall constitute a quorum for the transaction of busi- 
ness. 

Other aims. 	SEOTION 4. The board of trustees shall atlheir first 
regular meeting, elect one treasurer and one secretary, 
who shall hold their offices for one year, and until their 
successors are duly elected. 

lirst election of SECTION 5. The first meeting-for the election of the 
trusteee. trustees required by this act, shall take place in the 

month of April or May, A. D. 1864, and due notice 
shall be given thereof. 

Bach member 	SECTION 6. At all elections of said association, each 
entitled te one 
Tote. 	member shall be entitled to cast but one vote, and at 

each meeting of the board of trustees, shall cast but 
one vote. 

President pro 	SECTION 7. In. the absence :Of the president, the 
feta. truetees are authorized to elect a president pro tempore 

from their own Uunaber. 
.,SgeTION. 8. This at baJl, be n force from ,a,u,d after 

its passage. 
Approved April 2 1864. 


